South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 05, 2024, 11:41:11 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*3204 (Rat #0248, Act #0234 of 1996) General Bill, By L.H. Limbaugh, Harrison, T.E. Huff and McKay

A Bill to amend Section 15-3-40, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to exceptions to the statute
of limitations on certain civil actions for persons under disability, and Section 15-3-370, relating to the statute of limitations on
real property actions for persons under disability, so as to eliminate the exception for persons imprisoned for certain
offenses.-amended title

01/10/95
01/10/95
02/15/95
02/16/95
02/16/95
02/21/95
02/22/95
02/22/95
02/07/96
02/08/96
02/08/96
02/13/96
02/21/96
02/27/96
03/04/96
03/04/96
03/13/96
03/13/96

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-78

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-79

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-3
Amended HJ-18

Read second time HJ-18

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-13

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-8

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-7
Amended SJ-16

Read second time SJ-16

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-9
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-39

Ratified R 248

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/04/96 and applies to causes of action accruing on or after July 1, 1996
Copies available

Act No. 234

Page 1 of 1



