05, 2024, 11:41:11 pm May

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

House

01/10/95

H*3204 (Rat #0248, Act #0234 of 1996) General Bill, By L.H. Limbaugh, Harrison, T.E. Huff and McKay

Introduced and read first time HJ-78

A Bill to amend Section 15-3-40, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to exceptions to the statute of limitations on certain civil actions for persons under disability, and Section 15-3-370, relating to the statute of limitations on real property actions for persons under disability, so as to eliminate the exception for persons imprisoned for certain offenses.-amended title

01/10/95	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-79
02/15/95	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-3
02/16/95	House	Amended HJ-18
02/16/95	House	Read second time HJ-18
02/21/95	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-13
02/22/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
02/22/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-8
02/07/96	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-7
02/08/96	Senate	Amended SJ-16
02/08/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-16
02/13/96	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-9
02/21/96	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-39
02/27/96		Ratified R 248
03/04/96		Signed By Governor
03/04/96		Effective date 03/04/96 and applies to causes of action accruing on or after July 1, 1996
03/13/96		Copies available
03/13/06		Act No. 234